Jessica Omohundro 

Telephone Number: 
(213) 922-4790 

7. Project Manager: 
Kelvin Zan 

Telephone Number:  
(213) 617-6264 

A.  Procurement Background 

This Board Action is to approve Contract No. DR133227(3)000 issued for the 
procurement of one hundred thirty-three thousand two hundred forty-eight (133,248) 
linear feet of overhead contact wires to rebuild the Metro C Line overhead cantenary 
system between Aviation East IL and Wilmington IL. Board approval of contract award 
is subject to the resolution of any properly submitted protest(s), if any.